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non- Lomr{uan;:s of Section 12A(6) by not ob . the Financial Advisor's advice
on all financial matters. A show-cause was ask&:d from Dr. Sita Ram Singh,
Registrar. Magadh | University, Bodh Gaya for violating Section-12A(6) of the
BSU Act, 1976 vide letter No. MU-45/ 2015-1397/GS(1). dated 26.07.2016. Dr.
Sita Ram Singh submmted his show-cause vide letter No. R/56/16 dated
09.09.2016 in which it is clear that the Financial Adumx

obtained on such financial THATETS . not desming it required 2l &

Therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred upon him under Section-Y
(T)ii) of the BSU Act. 1976. Hon'ble Chancellor, after duc consideration of the
reply submitied by Dr. Sita Ram Singh. Registrar. Magadh University, Bodh Gaya
and finding it unsatisfactory for clear evidence of violation of Section 12A(6) of
the BSL Act, 1976, has been pleased to remove Dr. Sita Ram Singh from the post
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adh Tava with rmmediate 2 gffect.

(Dr. E.LS. \I BalaPrasad)
Principal Secretary to Governor

Memo No. MU--45/2015- 2250/GS(1), Dated - 08.10.2016
Copy forwarded to:-
1 Dr. Sita Ram Singh, Registrar, Magadh University, Bodh Gaya for

information.
The Vice Chancellcr Magadh University. Bodha Gaya for information and
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3 The Principal Secretary, Education Department, Government of Bihar,
Patna- For information.

4. The Director (Higher), Education Department, Government of Bihar, Patna-

For information.

The Financial Advisor, Magadh Umiversity, Bodh Gaya for information.

6, Scientist-D for uploading on the website of Raj ‘Bhavan, Patna/Public
Relation Officer for nformation/Guard File for record.
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(Bijay Kumar)
Joint Secretary



